



BID SUMMARY						BIDDER NO. 1		BIDDER NO. 2		BIDDER NO. 3			
<b>Owner: City of Sunnyside</b> <b>Project: Orchard Avenue Stormwater Improvements</b> <b>HLA Project No.: 22076</b> <b>Bid Opening Date: October 20, 2022</b>						Sharpe & Preszler Construction Co. Inc.  605 East Kennewick Avenue  Kennewick, WA 99336		Alba's Excavating  1440 Forsell Road, Box 25  Grandview, WA 98930		Total Site Services, LLC  2780 Salk Avenue  Richland, WA 99354			
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT		
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT							UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	Minor Change	FA	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00		
2	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 17,546.00	\$ 17,546.00		
3	Project Temporary Traffic Control	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 2,697.00	\$ 2,697.00		
4	Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 3,269.00	\$ 3,269.00		
5	Removal of Structures and Obstructions	LS	1	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 16,750.00	\$ 16,750.00		
6	Crushed Surfacing Base Course	TON	90	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 30.50	\$ 2,745.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 4,680.00	\$ 97.67	\$ 8,790.30		
7	Crushed Surfacing Top Course	TON	45	\$ 60.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 30.50	\$ 1,372.50	\$ 52.00	\$ 2,340.00	\$ 172.71	\$ 7,771.95		
8	HMA Cl. 3/8-Inch PG 64H-28	TON	70	\$ 250.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 18,900.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 19,600.00	\$ 228.58	\$ 16,000.60		
9	Storm Sewer Pipe 12 In. Diam.	LF	240	\$ 100.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 78.50	\$ 18,840.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 84.16	\$ 20,198.40		
10	Underdrain Pipe Infiltration Trench System 24 In. Diam.	LF	100	\$ 150.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 214.00	\$ 21,400.00	\$ 255.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 248.45	\$ 24,845.00		
11	Underdrain Pipe Infiltration Trench System 18 In. Diam.	LF	100	\$ 150.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 255.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 338.86	\$ 33,886.00		
12	Catch Basin Type 1	EA	3	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1,770.00	\$ 5,310.00	\$ 2,758.00	\$ 8,274.00	\$ 2,585.00	\$ 7,755.00		
13	Catch Basin Type 2 48 In. Diam	EA	5	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 3,810.00	\$ 19,050.00	\$ 4,478.00	\$ 22,390.00	\$ 4,191.00	\$ 20,955.00		
14	Shoring or Extra Excavation	LF	240	\$ 2.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 360.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 8.18	\$ 1,963.20		
15	Select Backfill, as Directed	CY	220	\$ 50.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 12,320.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 9,240.00	\$ 60.92	\$ 13,402.40		
16	Landscape Restoration	FA	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00		
17	Cement Conc. Traffic Curb and Gutter	LF	70	\$ 80.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 88.82	\$ 6,217.40		
<b>BID TOTAL</b>					\$ 176,530.00		\$ 172,597.50		\$ 205,154.00		\$ 208,047.25		
<b>ENGINEER'S REPORT</b>						<b>ADDITIONAL BID TOTALS</b>							
Competitive bids were opened October 20, 2022. All bids have been reviewed by this office.  We recommend the contract be awarded to: Sharpe & Preszler Construction Co. Inc.   For Stephanie J. Ray, Project Engineer  October 20, 2022 Date  						<b>BIDDER</b>		<b>BID TOTAL</b>					
						Mass X Construction, LLC		\$		246,364.00			
						Selland Construction, Inc.		\$		254,470.00			
						Ellison Earthworks, LLC				Non-Responsive			
*Bid results can be found at: <a href="http://hlacivil.com">hlacivil.com</a>						*Highlighted amounts have been corrected.							